You must not open the 
Killer Burger Restaurant for business without our written authorization, which will be 
conditioned upon your strict compliance with this Agreement. 

E. Opening Date. You must open the Killer Burger Restaurant and commence business within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Effective Date of this Agreement, unless you obtain a written 
extension of such time period from us. You acknowledge that time is of the essence. Before the Opening 
Date, you must complete all exterior and interior preparations for the Killer Burger Restaurant, including